

0
SLP(C)No. 3855 OF 2002

ITEM No.45

Court No.10

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3855/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2001 in WA 1026/96
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MGMT.,MADURANTAKAM CO-OP.SUGAR MILL LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

S. VISWANATHAN

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 31/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.Sundaravaradan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.
Mr. Ramlal Roy, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S. Ravindra Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.
Miss Hetu Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....R
.SP2

Leave granted.

Stay already granted by this Court shall continue
pending final disposal of the appeal.

Rejoinder to be filed within two weeks.

Liberty is given to the respondent to file appropriate
application.

.SP1

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SHELLY SENGUPTA)
COURT MASTER