

C.A.No. 2619 OF 2003
ITEM No. 105

Court No. 1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.2619/2003

MANAGEMENT OF MADURANTAKAM CO-OP.SUGAR MILLS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S. VISWANATHAN

Respondent (s)

Date : 15/02/2005 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R. Sundaravardan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.
Mr. Ramalal Roy, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.
Mr. Naveen R, Nath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Judgment reserved.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER